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ROBBONTA 
Attorney General ofCalifornia 
E.A.JONESill 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General FILED 
WENDY WIDLUS SUPERIOR COURT OF CA. COUNTY OF l<ERN 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 82958 MAY ll 2021 
California Department of Justice 

300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 BY DEPUTY 
Telephone: (213) 269-6457 ---t!i£~;~111rv--0RSE0
Fax: (916) 731-2117 
E-mail: Wendy.Widlus@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneysfor Applicant 
California Acupuncture Board 

BEFORE THE 
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF KERN 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Case No. BF182932A 
CALIFORNIA, 

v. 

PAUL CONRAD BENESH, 

Plaintiff, 

Defendant. 

ORDER RESTRICTING THE 
PRACTICE OF PAUL CONRAD 
BENESH, L.Ac. AS A LICENSED 
ACUPUNCTURIST 

Date: May 11, 2021 
Time: 8:00 a.m. 
Court: Kem County Superior Court 

Department CC 
Judge: Michael Bush 

BENJAMIN BODEA, EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER, CALIFORNIA ACUPUNCTURE 
BOARD 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

Applicant. 

The Court having read and considered the Notice ofAppearance and Recommendations by 

State Licensing Agency re: Restrictions on Practice ofAcupuncture filed with the Court by 

Benjamin Bodea, in his official capacity as the Executive Director of the Acupuncture Board of 

California, by and through counsel, Attorney General ofthe State of California Rob Banta, by 

1 

People ofthe State ofCalifornia v. Paul Conrad Benesh (BF182932A) 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Deputy Attorney General Wendy Widlus, and having heard and considered any arguments or 

additional evidence from the parties: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Paul Conrad Benesh, L.Ac. California Acup~cture 
'10\f 

Board Certificate No. AC 7806 shall cease and desist from the practice of acupuncture as a 

action until its final conclusion and sentence. 

Dated: __<;=· '---__,,,__,\~____,. 2021 

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT 

LA2021600902 
SDAG Reviewed Proposed Order.docx 
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