1	ROB BONTA Attorney General of California	
2	E. A. JONES III Supervising Deputy Attorney General	EII ED
3	WENDY WIDLUS	FILED SUPERIOR COURT OF CA, COUNTY OF KERN
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 82958 California Department of Justice	MAY 11 2021
5	300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013	DEPUTY
6	Telephone: (213) 269-6457 Fax: (916) 731-2117	BYDEPUTY ENDORSED
7	E-mail: Wendy.Widlus@doj.ca.gov  Attorneys for Applicant	
8	California Acupuncture Board	
9	BEFORE THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	COUNTY OF KERN	
11	PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF	Case No. BF182932A
12	CALIFORNIA,	Proposed
13	Plaintiff,	ORDER RESTRICTING THE
14	v.	PRACTICE OF PAUL CONRAD BENESH, L.Ac. AS A LICENSED
15	PAUL CONRAD BENESH,	ACUPUNCTURIST
16	Defendant.	Date: May 11, 2021 Time: 8:00 a.m.
17	Detendant.	Court: Kern County Superior Court Department CC
18		Judge: Michael Bush
19	BENJAMIN BODEA, EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CALIFORNIA ACUPUNCTURE	
20	BOARD	
21	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	
22	Applicant.	
23	друпоани.	
24		~
25	The Court having read and considered the Notice of Appearance and Recommendations by	
26	State Licensing Agency re: Restrictions on Practice of Acupuncture filed with the Court by	
27	Benjamin Bodea, in his official capacity as the Executive Director of the Acupuncture Board of	
28	California, by and through counsel, Attorney General of the State of California Rob Bonta, by	

1	Deputy Attorney General Wendy Widlus, and having heard and considered any arguments or
2	additional evidence from the parties:
3	•
4	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Paul Conrad Benesh, L.Ac. California Acupuncture
5	Board Certificate No. AC 7806 shall cease and desist from the practice of acupuncture as a
6	licensed acupuncturist as a condition of bail or O.R. release during the pendency of this criminal
7	action until its final conclusion and sentence.  Wedical  Wactice
8	Dra Crice
9	,
10	Dated: 5-1 2021
11	MICEAEL G. BUSH
12	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	,
20	₩.
21	
22	LA2021600902
23	SDAG Reviewed Proposed Order.docx
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	